# PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Tuesday June 6, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83821914900?pwd= WWtQUFlacFJTdFlYbDdJU3I0dXBSQT09

Passcode: PC06062023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 838 2191 4900 Passcode: 4606183631

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

9. ORDINANCE -3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MR Medium-Density Residential to MUB Mixed-Use Business Emphasis for land located at Lot 29, Block 1, Eastridge.

## ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE –3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Amending the Major Street Plan Official Map 2017, by updating the entire Major Street Plan Official Map with newly platted and built roads and with the most recent Master Transportation Plan (Connect 2045) and other recently adopted Master Transportation Amendments.

#### ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Creating Chapter 2.96, Ethical Obligations of Public Officials, Public Members and City Employees, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, specifying the ethical duties and obligations of Public Officials, Public Members and Employees of the City of Cheyenne. (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH)

ACTION:

18. RESOLUTION – Approving water services, by outside user agreement, for properties to be known as Ironhorse 3<sup>rd</sup> Filing, Laramie County, Wyoming generally located southeast of West Riding Club Road and Hynds Boulevard. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

## ACTION:

### OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: